
RFP063/2025 Question Response

Rajiv - Bosch
Could an extension of time be considered for the bid submission 
given the extensive scope of work? It has been extended to 16 July 2025. (See addendum 01)
Please provide TECH1, TECH2 and TECH3 Forms. See attached

Please confirm the frequency of knowledge transfer meetings. The 
bid documents specify 2 hours per month and then mention weekly 
meetings.

Page 53 of 80 states "The consultant’s lead resources will each be expected to transfer their 
knowledge related to the scope during the assignment. Each lead resource must dedicate at 
least two (2) hours per month (one hour for preparation and one hour for a presentation) 
over a period of 5 months towards training and capacity building."
Page 65 of 80 "Bidder to expand as required for the various resources, ...2 hours per Lead 
Resource x 5 months" ie. Tech Specialist, Financial Specialist, Structuring Specialist and Legal 
Specialist hold one session per month over 5 months.

Please could you confirm the documents that are required from sub-
consultants. CIPC, Tax Certificate, BBBEE, CSD report 

Ruth Cottingham - 
Khanyisa

Lead technical specialist professional registration: please confirm if 
international equivalent registration to ECSA (e.g. UK Engineering 
Council Chartered Engineer) will be considered as equivalent and 

The United Kingdom (Engineering Council) is listed as a signatory to the Dublin Accord together 
with South Africa (Engineering Council of South Africa).

If yes please could an addendum be issued confirming this?

Michelle - PWC See attached.

Shandre - Pegasus

To be sure, I presume Annexure A2 is for bidder / company 
experience. And that Specialist experience must be in their CV’s in 
the format stipulated? (P.57 brief descriptions of the key projects 
that the specialists have worked on, including: ➢  the scope and 

duration of the project, ➢  the length of the candidate tenure on the 

project, ➢  their key activities, ➢  responsibilities, and ➢ 
achievements on the project.) See attached Tech 1,2 and 3 for Organization, Key Resource Experience, CV format

What I mean is this clause (P.57) - A Project/ Transaction Reference 
List indicating the names of up to 5 projects that are relevant to the 
assignment. This should include: ➢  the client whom the project was 

done for; ➢  the project duration including start and end dates; ➢ 
the project location; ➢  the project approach; and 

See attached Tech 1,2 and 3 for Organization, Key Resource Experience, CV format
➢  the project’s value addition) – this is then for Bidder / company 
experience and will go in Annexure A2? See attached Tech 1,2 and 3 for Organization, Key Resource Experience, CV format

I would like to clarify, the requirement of ‘three recent traceable & 
contactable project references’ - is it sufficient to list the requisite 
details in each expert’s CV or is there an expectation to furnish 
reference letters for this criterion? Sufficient to list the requisite details in each expert’s CV


